

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 120 N RALPH ST 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 99202-4531 99202-4744
 SPOKANE WA 992202946 SPOKANE WA 992200008 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		38.20 %		49.95 %		64.11 %		
			1,447,196.59	2,000,000.00	552,803.41	2,170,000.00	722,803.41	2,375,000.00	927,803.41	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	2.1000	ACRE	12,000.0000	7,500.0000	-37.50 %	10,000.0000	-16.67 %	7,500.0000	-37.50 %	
			25,200.00	15,750.00	-9,450.00	21,000.00	-4,200.00	15,750.00	-9,450.00	
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
4	REMOVING MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	685.0000	-2.14 %	700.0000	0.00 %	750.0000	7.14 %	
			700.00	685.00	-15.00	700.00	0.00	750.00	50.00	
5	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	5.0000	EACH	350.0000	625.0000	78.57 %	700.0000	100.00 %	275.0000	-21.43 %	
			1,750.00	3,125.00	1,375.00	3,500.00	1,750.00	1,375.00	-375.00	
6	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			112,000.00	112,000.00		112,000.00		112,000.00		
7	WORK ACCESS									
		L.S.		106.51 %		96.97 %		138.64 %		
			1,320,000.00	2,725,983.10	1,405,983.10	2,600,000.00	1,280,000.00	3,150,000.00	1,830,000.00	
8	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE - RTW2-E AND SLAB									
		L.S.		-37.50 %		-93.75 %		-37.50 %		
			40,000.00	25,000.00	-15,000.00	2,500.00	-37,500.00	25,000.00	-15,000.00	
9	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE - BR. NO. 290/5									
		L.S.		-29.25 %		52.83 %		41.51 %		
			2,120,000.00	1,500,000.00	-620,000.00	3,240,000.00	1,120,000.00	3,000,000.00	880,000.00	
10	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	720.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.5000	75.00 %	4.0000	100.00 %	3.5000	75.00 %	
			1,440.00	2,520.00	1,080.00	2,880.00	1,440.00	2,520.00	1,080.00	
11	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	24.0000	L.F.	10.0000	30.0000	200.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			240.00	720.00	480.00	360.00	120.00	240.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
12	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL								
	EST.		23,500.00	0.00 %	23,500.00	0.00 %	23,500.00	0.00 %	
GRADING									
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	1100.0000 C.Y.		20.0000 22,000.00	100.00 % 22,000.00	35.0000 38,500.00	75.00 % 16,500.00	50.0000 55,000.00	150.00 % 33,000.00	
14	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	380.0000 S.Y.		24.0000 9,120.00	-50.00 % -4,560.00	20.0000 7,600.00	-16.67 % -1,520.00	20.0000 7,600.00	-16.67 % -1,520.00	
15	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	30.0000 C.Y.		35.0000 1,050.00	14.29 % 150.00	35.0000 1,050.00	0.00 % 0.00	90.0000 2,700.00	157.14 % 1,650.00	
16	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	1190.0000 C.Y.		20.0000 23,800.00	110.00 % 26,180.00	35.0000 41,650.00	75.00 % 17,850.00	50.0000 59,500.00	150.00 % 35,700.00	
DRAINAGE									
17	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	1220.0000 C.Y.		30.0000 36,600.00	50.00 % 18,300.00	40.0000 48,800.00	33.33 % 12,200.00	30.0000 36,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	
18	GRATE INLET TYPE 2								
	1.0000 EACH		2,700.0000 2,700.00	66.67 % 1,800.00	4,200.0000 4,200.00	55.56 % 1,500.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	-7.41 % -200.00	
19	STREAMBED SEDIMENT								
	180.0000 C.Y.		50.0000 9,000.00	46.00 % 4,140.00	60.0000 10,800.00	20.00 % 1,800.00	125.0000 22,500.00	150.00 % 13,500.00	
20	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.								
	270.0000 C.Y.		50.0000 13,500.00	150.00 % 20,250.00	120.0000 32,400.00	140.00 % 18,900.00	125.0000 33,750.00	150.00 % 20,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 120 N RALPH ST 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 99202-4531 99202-4744
 SPOKANE WA 992202946 SPOKANE WA 992200008 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
21	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B									
	860.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	105.0000	5.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	
			86,000.00	90,300.00	4,300.00	77,400.00	-8,600.00	64,500.00	-21,500.00	
22	QUARRY SPALLS									
	3.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	450.0000	125.00 %	400.0000	100.00 %	120.0000	-40.00 %	
			600.00	1,350.00	750.00	1,200.00	600.00	360.00	-240.00	
23	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	146.0000	L.F.	50.0000	6.4000	-87.20 %	6.0000	-88.00 %	15.0000	-70.00 %	
			7,300.00	934.40	-6,365.60	876.00	-6,424.00	2,190.00	-5,110.00	
24	BIO-RETENTION TREATMENT SOIL MIX									
	390.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	60.0000	0.00 %	55.0000	-8.33 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	
			23,400.00	23,400.00	0.00	21,450.00	-1,950.00	19,500.00	-3,900.00	
STORM SEWER										
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 4 - COS									
	10.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	4,200.0000	40.00 %	4,000.0000	33.33 %	3,500.0000	16.67 %	
			30,000.00	42,000.00	12,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	
26	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	981.0000	L.F.	3.0000	9.0000	200.00 %	8.0000	166.67 %	3.5000	16.67 %	
			2,943.00	8,829.00	5,886.00	7,848.00	4,905.00	3,433.50	490.50	
27	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	534.0000	L.F.	20.0000	53.0000	165.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %	
			10,680.00	28,302.00	17,622.00	26,700.00	16,020.00	26,700.00	16,020.00	
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	71.0000	L.F.	60.0000	95.0000	58.33 %	90.0000	50.00 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	
			4,260.00	6,745.00	2,485.00	6,390.00	2,130.00	3,550.00	-710.00	
29	POND CONC. OUTFALL									
	3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,600.0000	33.33 %	2,500.0000	108.33 %	2,500.0000	108.33 %	
			3,600.00	4,800.00	1,200.00	7,500.00	3,900.00	7,500.00	3,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	4114 E BROADWAY AVE			120 N RALPH ST			3303 N SULLIVAN RD	
	99202-4531			99202-4744				
	SPOKANE WA 992202946			SPOKANE WA 992200008			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STORM SEWER									
30	SIDEWALK DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	4.0000	EACH	3,700.0000	1,300.0000	-64.86 %	1,500.0000	-59.46 %	1,700.0000	-54.05 %
			14,800.00	5,200.00	-9,600.00	6,000.00	-8,800.00	6,800.00	-8,000.00
SANITARY SEWER									
31	SEWER MANHOLE - COS								
		L.S.			0.67 %		-6.04 %		101.34 %
			7,450.00	7,500.00	50.00	7,000.00	-450.00	15,000.00	7,550.00
32	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.								
	254.0000	L.F.	75.0000	87.0000	16.00 %	80.0000	6.67 %	60.0000	-20.00 %
			19,050.00	22,098.00	3,048.00	20,320.00	1,270.00	15,240.00	-3,810.00
33	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	122.0000	L.F.	100.0000	93.0000	-7.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %
			12,200.00	11,346.00	-854.00	10,980.00	-1,220.00	9,760.00	-2,440.00
WATER LINES									
34	WATER LINE 8 IN. DIAM. - COS								
		L.S.			-37.54 %		-53.16 %		-37.54 %
			640,430.00	400,000.00	-240,430.00	300,000.00	-340,430.00	400,000.00	-240,430.00
STRUCTURE									
35	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	1670.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	52.0000	108.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
			41,750.00	86,840.00	45,090.00	83,500.00	41,750.00	50,100.00	8,350.00
36	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A								
		L.S.			-6.67 %		6.67 %		-50.00 %
			750,000.00	700,000.00	-50,000.00	800,000.00	50,000.00	375,000.00	-375,000.00
37	SHORING - PIER 1 BUILDING								
		L.S.			37.10 %		-99.19 %		-91.94 %
			310,000.00	425,000.00	115,000.00	2,500.00	-307,500.00	25,000.00	-285,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
38	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	565.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	64.0000	82.86 %	60.0000	71.43 %	50.0000	42.86 %	
			19,775.00	36,160.00	16,385.00	33,900.00	14,125.00	28,250.00	8,475.00	
39	CONSTRUCTING 8 FT. DIAM SHAFT									
	407.0000	L.F.	2,300.0000	2,250.0000	-2.17 %	2,500.0000	8.70 %	2,500.0000	8.70 %	
			936,100.00	915,750.00	-20,350.00	1,017,500.00	81,400.00	1,017,500.00	81,400.00	
40	CONSTRUCTING 10 FT. DIAM SHAFT									
	440.0000	L.F.	2,750.0000	2,600.0000	-5.45 %	3,500.0000	27.27 %	3,750.0000	36.36 %	
			1,210,000.00	1,144,000.00	-66,000.00	1,540,000.00	330,000.00	1,650,000.00	440,000.00	
41	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE									
	260073.0000	LB.	1.2500	1.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-20.00 %	
			325,091.25	260,073.00	-65,018.25	260,073.00	-65,018.25	260,073.00	-65,018.25	
42	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL									
	7792.0000	LB.	1.2500	1.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-20.00 %	1.0000	-20.00 %	
			9,740.00	7,792.00	-1,948.00	7,792.00	-1,948.00	7,792.00	-1,948.00	
43	ST. REINF. BAR FOR PORTAL									
	1541.0000	LB.	2.5000	1.0000	-60.00 %	1.0000	-60.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %	
			3,852.50	1,541.00	-2,311.50	1,541.00	-2,311.50	7,705.00	3,852.50	
44	ST. REINF. BAR FOR REACTION SLAB									
	2670.0000	LB.	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	
			6,675.00	5,340.00	-1,335.00	5,340.00	-1,335.00	5,340.00	-1,335.00	
45	QA SHAFT TEST									
	12.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,750.0000	-12.50 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,350.0000	-32.50 %	
			24,000.00	21,000.00	-3,000.00	18,000.00	-6,000.00	16,200.00	-7,800.00	
46	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR PORTAL									
	6.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	4,000.0000	300.00 %	5,000.0000	400.00 %	3,000.0000	200.00 %	
			6,000.00	24,000.00	18,000.00	30,000.00	24,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	
47	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR REACTION SLAB									
	18.0000	C.Y.	600.0000	1,000.0000	66.67 %	1,500.0000	150.00 %	650.0000	8.33 %	
			10,800.00	18,000.00	7,200.00	27,000.00	16,200.00	11,700.00	900.00	
48	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	971.0000	C.Y.	750.0000	825.0000	10.00 %	1,200.0000	60.00 %	1,000.0000	33.33 %	
			728,250.00	801,075.00	72,825.00	1,165,200.00	436,950.00	971,000.00	242,750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
49	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 109.0000	C.Y.	850.0000 92,650.00	825.0000 89,925.00	-2.94 % -2,725.00	1,200.0000 130,800.00	41.18 % 38,150.00	825.0000 89,925.00	-2.94 % -2,725.00	
50	CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR SEAL 413.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 82,600.00	200.0000 82,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	500.0000 206,500.00	150.00 % 123,900.00	350.0000 144,550.00	75.00 % 61,950.00	
51	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER - WF50G 5024.0000	L.F.	350.0000 1,758,400.00	450.0000 2,260,800.00	28.57 % 502,400.00	400.0000 2,009,600.00	14.29 % 251,200.00	500.0000 2,512,000.00	42.86 % 753,600.00	
52	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
53	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 290/5 REPL L.S.		2,000,000.00	2,400,000.00	20.00 % 400,000.00	2,300,000.00	15.00 % 300,000.00	2,800,000.00	40.00 % 800,000.00	
54	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP - TRENT 2213.0000	L.F.	150.0000 331,950.00	200.0000 442,600.00	33.33 % 110,650.00	140.0000 309,820.00	-6.67 % -22,130.00	225.0000 497,925.00	50.00 % 165,975.00	
55	TRAFFIC PEDESTRIAN BARRIER 1077.0000	L.F.	300.0000 323,100.00	300.0000 323,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	250.0000 269,250.00	-16.67 % -53,850.00	275.0000 296,175.00	-8.33 % -26,925.00	
56	TRAFFIC PEDESTRIAN BARRIER - TRANSITION 140.0000	L.F.	300.0000 42,000.00	330.0000 46,200.00	10.00 % 4,200.00	200.0000 28,000.00	-33.33 % -14,000.00	300.0000 42,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
57	TRAFFIC BARRIER - TEXAS CLASSIC 1201.0000	L.F.	500.0000 600,500.00	375.0000 450,375.00	-25.00 % -150,125.00	300.0000 360,300.00	-40.00 % -240,200.00	350.0000 420,350.00	-30.00 % -180,150.00	
58	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 480.0000	S.Y.	350.0000 168,000.00	325.0000 156,000.00	-7.14 % -12,000.00	200.0000 96,000.00	-42.86 % -72,000.00	350.0000 168,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	4114 E BROADWAY AVE			120 N RALPH ST			3303 N SULLIVAN RD	
	99202-4531			99202-4744				
	SPOKANE WA 992202946			SPOKANE WA 992200008			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
59	PERMEABLE BALLAST									
	240.0000	TON	60.0000	41.67 %	85.0000	25.00 %	75.0000	25.00 %	40.0000	-33.33 %
			14,400.00		20,400.00		18,000.00		9,600.00	-4,800.00
60	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1170.0000	TON	40.0000	-20.00 %	32.0000	-30.00 %	28.0000	-30.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %
			46,800.00		37,440.00		32,760.00		46,800.00	0.00
61	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	80.0000	TON	60.0000	-46.67 %	32.0000	-53.33 %	28.0000	-53.33 %	50.0000	-16.67 %
			4,800.00		2,560.00		2,240.00		4,000.00	-800.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
62	CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY									
	80.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			800.00		480.00		480.00		400.00	-400.00
63	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	1690.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-45.00 %	5.5000	-45.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %
			16,900.00		8,450.00		9,295.00		16,900.00	0.00
64	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	40.0000	TON	210.0000	161.90 %	550.0000	128.57 %	480.0000	128.57 %	180.0000	-14.29 %
			8,400.00		22,000.00		19,200.00		7,200.00	-1,200.00
65	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28									
	1120.0000	TON	200.0000	-45.00 %	110.0000	-45.00 %	110.0000	-45.00 %	110.0000	-45.00 %
			224,000.00		123,200.00		123,200.00		123,200.00	-100,800.00
66	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,660.00		6,660.00		6,660.00		6,660.00	
67	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,440.00		4,440.00		4,440.00		4,440.00	
68	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			28,862.00		28,862.00		28,862.00		28,862.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	4114 E BROADWAY AVE			120 N RALPH ST			3303 N SULLIVAN RD	
	99202-4531			99202-4744				
	SPOKANE WA 992202946			SPOKANE WA 992200008			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
69	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	33.0000	TON	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	180.0000	-10.00 %	175.0000	-12.50 %
			6,600.00	6,600.00	0.00	5,940.00	-660.00	5,775.00	-825.00
70	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	122.0000	L.F.	50.0000	15.0000	-70.00 %	15.0000	-70.00 %	14.0000	-72.00 %
			6,100.00	1,830.00	-4,270.00	1,830.00	-4,270.00	1,708.00	-4,392.00
71	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	1190.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.5000	0.00 %	2.0000	33.33 %	1.5000	0.00 %
			1,785.00	1,785.00	0.00	2,380.00	595.00	1,785.00	0.00
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION									
72	IRRIGATION SYSTEM								
		L.S.			-13.46 %		-13.46 %		-3.85 %
			52,000.00	45,000.00	-7,000.00	45,000.00	-7,000.00	50,000.00	-2,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
73	INLET PROTECTION								
	20.0000	EACH	125.0000	180.0000	44.00 %	300.0000	140.00 %	150.0000	20.00 %
			2,500.00	3,600.00	1,100.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	500.00
74	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE								
	1095.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	25.0000	66.67 %	25.0000	66.67 %
			16,425.00	17,520.00	1,095.00	27,375.00	10,950.00	27,375.00	10,950.00
75	STREET CLEANING								
	360.0000	HR	150.0000	375.0000	150.00 %	200.0000	33.33 %	200.0000	33.33 %
			54,000.00	135,000.00	81,000.00	72,000.00	18,000.00	72,000.00	18,000.00
76	SILT FENCE								
	1500.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.5000	10.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %
			7,500.00	8,250.00	750.00	6,000.00	-1,500.00	10,500.00	3,000.00
77	COMPOST SOCK								
	620.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
			6,200.00	3,720.00	-2,480.00	4,960.00	-1,240.00	3,100.00	-3,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 120 N RALPH ST 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 99202-4531 99202-4744
 SPOKANE WA 992202946 SPOKANE WA 992200008 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
78	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.		122,000.00	0.00 %	122,000.00	0.00 %	122,000.00	0.00 %	
79	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	1.1000 ACRE		15,000.0000	-60.00 %	5,300.0000	-64.67 %	7,000.0000	-53.33 %	
			16,500.00	-9,900.00	5,830.00	-10,670.00	7,700.00	-8,800.00	
80	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	0.4000 ACRE		15,000.0000	-66.67 %	5,000.0000	-66.67 %	5,000.0000	-66.67 %	
			6,000.00	-4,000.00	2,000.00	-4,000.00	2,000.00	-4,000.00	
81	PSIPE BLUE ASH								
	22.0000 EACH		65.0000	323.08 %	255.0000	292.31 %	275.0000	323.08 %	
			1,430.00	6,050.00	5,610.00	4,180.00	6,050.00	4,620.00	
82	PSIPE SHADEMASTER HONEYLOCUST								
	21.0000 EACH		65.0000	323.08 %	255.0000	292.31 %	275.0000	323.08 %	
			1,365.00	5,775.00	5,355.00	3,990.00	5,775.00	4,410.00	
83	PSIPE AUSTRIAN PINE								
	22.0000 EACH		60.0000	358.33 %	255.0000	325.00 %	275.0000	358.33 %	
			1,320.00	6,050.00	5,610.00	4,290.00	6,050.00	4,730.00	
84	PSIPE BEBB WILLOW								
	180.0000 EACH		3.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	
			540.00	1,440.00	1,440.00	900.00	1,440.00	900.00	
85	PSIPE PEACHLEAF WILLOW								
	180.0000 EACH		3.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	
			540.00	1,440.00	1,440.00	900.00	1,440.00	900.00	
86	PSIPE REDOSIER DOGWOOD								
	159.0000 EACH		3.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	
			477.00	1,272.00	1,272.00	795.00	1,272.00	795.00	
87	PSIPE MALLOW NINEBARK								
	159.0000 EACH		3.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	
			477.00	1,272.00	1,272.00	795.00	1,272.00	795.00	
88	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE								
	159.0000 EACH		3.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	
			477.00	1,272.00	1,272.00	795.00	1,272.00	795.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
89	PSIPE COMMON SNOWBERRY									
	159.0000	EACH	3.0000	8.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	166.67 %
			477.00	1,272.00	795.00	1,272.00	795.00	1,272.00	795.00	795.00
90	PSIPE BEBB WILLOW LIVE STAKE									
	388.0000	EACH	1.5000	12.0000	700.00 %	12.0000	700.00 %	12.0000	700.00 %	700.00 %
			582.00	4,656.00	4,074.00	4,656.00	4,074.00	4,656.00	4,074.00	4,074.00
91	PSIPE PEACHLEAF WILLOW LIVE STAKE									
	388.0000	EACH	1.5000	12.0000	700.00 %	12.0000	700.00 %	12.0000	700.00 %	700.00 %
			582.00	4,656.00	4,074.00	4,656.00	4,074.00	4,656.00	4,074.00	4,074.00
92	FINE COMPOST									
	1.1000	ACRE	15,000.0000	20,000.0000	33.33 %	20,000.0000	33.33 %	20,000.0000	33.33 %	33.33 %
			16,500.00	22,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
93	MEDIUM COMPOST									
	0.4000	ACRE	15,000.0000	32,000.0000	113.33 %	30,000.0000	100.00 %	30,000.0000	100.00 %	100.00 %
			6,000.00	12,800.00	6,800.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
94	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	408.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	9.5000	-81.00 %	9.0000	-82.00 %	9.0000	-82.00 %	-82.00 %
			20,400.00	3,876.00	-16,524.00	3,672.00	-16,728.00	3,672.00	-16,728.00	-16,728.00
95	SOD INSTALLATION									
	2750.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	11.0000	37.50 %	10.0000	25.00 %	11.0000	37.50 %	37.50 %
			22,000.00	30,250.00	8,250.00	27,500.00	5,500.00	30,250.00	8,250.00	8,250.00
96	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1160.0000	L.F.	8.0000	4.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	-37.50 %
			9,280.00	4,640.00	-4,640.00	5,800.00	-3,480.00	5,800.00	-3,480.00	-3,480.00
97	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	2680.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.5000	50.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	7.5000	50.00 %	50.00 %
			13,400.00	20,100.00	6,700.00	13,400.00	0.00	20,100.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
98	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD									
		L.S.			-100.00 %		125.00 %		275.00 %	275.00 %
			20,000.00	1.00	-19,999.00	45,000.00	25,000.00	75,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
99	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER - COS	L.F.	45.0000	77.78 %	80.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %	30.0000	-33.33 %	
	355.0000		15,975.00	12,425.00	12,425.00	-3,550.00	10,650.00	-5,325.00		
100	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB - COS	L.F.	30.0000	50.00 %	45.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
	176.0000		5,280.00	7,920.00	4,400.00	-880.00	5,280.00	0.00		
101	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND CURB TYPE 1	L.F.	50.0000	-14.00 %	43.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
	156.0000		7,800.00	6,708.00	8,580.00	780.00	7,800.00	0.00		
102	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND CURB TYPE 2	L.F.	50.0000	10.00 %	55.0000	68.0000	36.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %	
	54.0000		2,700.00	2,970.00	3,672.00	972.00	3,780.00	1,080.00		
103	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB - COS	L.F.	30.0000	183.33 %	85.0000	28.0000	-6.67 %	27.0000	-10.00 %	
	14.0000		420.00	1,190.00	392.00	-28.00	378.00	-42.00		
104	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	100.0000	200.00 %	300.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	
	13.0000		1,300.00	3,900.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,300.00	
105	TRAFFIC ISLAND NOSE	EACH	350.0000	57.14 %	550.0000	350.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	0.00 %	
	1.0000		350.00	200.00	350.00	350.00	0.00	350.00	0.00	
106	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		
107	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.5000	100.00 %	1.0000	0.5000	0.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	
	4290.0000		2,145.00	2,145.00	2,145.00	2,145.00	0.00	2,145.00	0.00	
108	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	L.F.	0.6000	91.67 %	1.1500	1.0000	66.67 %	1.0000	66.67 %	
	960.0000		576.00	1,104.00	528.00	960.00	384.00	960.00	384.00	
109	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	4.0000	-30.00 %	2.8000	2.5000	-37.50 %	2.7500	-31.25 %	
	780.0000		3,120.00	2,184.00	-936.00	1,950.00	-1,170.00	2,145.00	-975.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
110	PAINTED STOP LINE 70.0000	L.F.	4.5000 315.00	33.33 % 105.00	6.0000 420.00	33.33 % 105.00	6.0000 420.00	33.33 % 105.00	5.5000 385.00	22.22 % 70.00
111	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.		-31.89 %		-53.56 %		-38.08 %		
			32,300.00	-10,300.00	22,000.00	-17,300.00	15,000.00	-12,300.00	20,000.00	-12,300.00
112	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.		0.00 %		-12.73 %		172.73 %		
			110,000.00	0.00	110,000.00	-14,000.00	96,000.00	300,000.00	190,000.00	
113	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.		100.00 %		73.33 %		300.00 %		
			15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	11,000.00	26,000.00	60,000.00	45,000.00	
114	ITS SYSTEM - COS/WSDOT	L.S.		28.65 %		4.53 %		101.01 %		
			124,370.00	35,630.00	160,000.00	5,630.00	130,000.00	250,000.00	125,630.00	
115	ITS SYSTEM - ZAYO	L.S.		-12.29 %		-35.30 %		187.56 %		
			69,550.00	-8,550.00	61,000.00	-24,550.00	45,000.00	200,000.00	130,450.00	
116	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1510.0000	HR	5.0000 7,550.00	-36.00 % -2,718.00	3.2000 4,832.00	-50.00 % -3,775.00	2.5000 3,775.00	-5.0000 8,305.00	5.5000 755.00	10.00 % 755.00
117	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.		-53.85 %		-23.08 %		-3.85 %		
			260,000.00	-140,000.00	120,000.00	-60,000.00	200,000.00	250,000.00	-10,000.00	
118	RIVER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.		14.50 %		-23.66 %		-23.66 %		
			13,100.00	1,900.00	15,000.00	-3,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	-3,100.00	
119	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1280.0000	S.F.	20.0000 25,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 25,600.00	25.00 % 6,400.00	25.0000 32,000.00	15.0000 19,200.00	-25.00 % -6,400.00	
120	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.		-20.00 %		-50.00 %		900.00 %		
			5,000.00	-1,000.00	4,000.00	-2,500.00	2,500.00	50,000.00	45,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	4114 E BROADWAY AVE			120 N RALPH ST			3303 N SULLIVAN RD	
	99202-4531			99202-4744				
	SPOKANE WA 992202946			SPOKANE WA 992200008			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
121	PAINTED WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE									
	140.0000	L.F.	0.6000	3.0000	400.00 %	2.5000	316.67 %	2.5000	316.67 %	
			84.00	420.00	336.00	350.00	266.00	350.00	266.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
122	PROJECT PARTNERING									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
123	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	740.0000	C.Y.	13.0000	11.5000	-11.54 %	12.0000	-7.69 %	15.0000	15.38 %	
			9,620.00	8,510.00	-1,110.00	8,880.00	-740.00	11,100.00	1,480.00	
124	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	4940.0000	S.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	
			4,940.00	4,940.00	0.00	4,940.00	0.00	2,470.00	-2,470.00	
125	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	13.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	65.0000	62.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %	100.0000	150.00 %	
			520.00	845.00	325.00	715.00	195.00	1,300.00	780.00	
126	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL									
	91.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	233.0000	16.50 %	220.0000	10.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	
			18,200.00	21,203.00	3,003.00	20,020.00	1,820.00	13,650.00	-4,550.00	
127	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	320.0000	-36.00 %	300.0000	-40.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	
			1,500.00	960.00	-540.00	900.00	-600.00	1,500.00	0.00	
128	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-65.79 %		-71.05 %		-60.53 %	
			190,000.00	65,000.00	-125,000.00	55,000.00	-135,000.00	75,000.00	-115,000.00	
129	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING									
		L.S.			400.00 %		358.33 %		4.17 %	
			2,400.00	12,000.00	9,600.00	11,000.00	8,600.00	2,500.00	100.00	
130	CONDUIT SYSTEM - AVISTA									
		L.S.			-1.92 %		2.35 %		155.86 %	
			117,250.00	115,000.00	-2,250.00	120,000.00	2,750.00	300,000.00	182,750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
131	GAS LINE 6 IN. DIAM. - AVISTA	L.S.			-20.22 %			-33.52 %		-48.29 %
			67,690.00	54,000.00	-13,690.00	45,000.00	-22,690.00	35,000.00	-32,690.00	
132	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	60.0000	60.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	75.0000	25.00 %	
	352.0000		21,120.00	21,120.00	0.00	17,600.00	-3,520.00	26,400.00	5,280.00	
133	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2 COS	S.Y.	60.0000	110.0000	83.33 %	55.0000	-8.33 %	75.0000	25.00 %	
	28.0000		1,680.00	3,080.00	1,400.00	1,540.00	-140.00	2,100.00	420.00	
134	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 2 COS PREFERRED	EACH	6,000.0000	2,600.0000	-56.67 %	1,500.0000	-75.00 %	2,000.0000	-66.67 %	
	7.0000		42,000.00	18,200.00	-23,800.00	10,500.00	-31,500.00	14,000.00	-28,000.00	
135	SHARED USE BIKE RAMP WEST	EACH	6,000.0000	4,000.0000	-33.33 %	2,000.0000	-66.67 %	3,000.0000	-50.00 %	
	1.0000		6,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000.00	2,000.00	-4,000.00	3,000.00	-3,000.00	
136	SHARED USE BIKE RAMP EAST	EACH	7,000.0000	4,000.0000	-42.86 %	2,000.0000	-71.43 %	3,000.0000	-57.14 %	
	1.0000		7,000.00	4,000.00	-3,000.00	2,000.00	-5,000.00	3,000.00	-4,000.00	
137	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.	50.0000	36.0000	-28.00 %	32.0000	-36.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	
	651.0000		32,550.00	23,436.00	-9,114.00	20,832.00	-11,718.00	22,785.00	-9,765.00	
138	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %	270.0000	-10.00 %	300.0000	0.00 %	
	11.0000		3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	2,970.00	-330.00	3,300.00	0.00	
139	SINGLE 6 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH	600.0000	1,600.0000	166.67 %	1,400.0000	133.33 %	1,500.0000	150.00 %	
	1.0000		600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	800.00	1,500.00	900.00	
140	DOUBLE 14 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH	1,200.0000	2,400.0000	100.00 %	2,100.0000	75.00 %	2,100.0000	75.00 %	
	1.0000		1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,100.00	900.00	2,100.00	900.00	
141	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	600.0000	1,300.0000	116.67 %	1,300.0000	116.67 %	1,000.0000	66.67 %	
	4.0000		2,400.00	5,200.00	2,800.00	5,200.00	2,800.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	4114 E BROADWAY AVE			120 N RALPH ST			3303 N SULLIVAN RD	
	99202-4531			99202-4744				
	SPOKANE WA 992202946			SPOKANE WA 992200008			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
142	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	4.0000	EACH	700.0000	57.14 %	1,100.0000	1,600.00	1,200.0000	71.43 %	650.0000	-7.14 %
			2,800.00		4,400.00		4,800.00		2,600.00	-200.00
143	MANHOLE LID									
	4.0000	EACH	900.0000	0.00 %	900.0000	3,600.00	900.0000	0.00 %	750.0000	-16.67 %
			3,600.00	0.00	3,600.00		3,600.00	0.00	3,000.00	-600.00
144	COS MANHOLE - TYPE 1 48 IN.									
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	42.86 %	5,000.0000	7,000.00	4,500.0000	28.57 %	5,000.0000	42.86 %
			7,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00		9,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00
145	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE									
	11.0000	L.F.	150.0000	-13.33 %	130.0000	1,650.00	215.0000	43.33 %	125.0000	-16.67 %
			1,650.00	-220.00	1,430.00		2,365.00	715.00	1,375.00	-275.00
146	VALVE BOX LID									
	14.0000	EACH	800.0000	-25.00 %	600.0000	11,200.00	550.0000	-31.25 %	500.0000	-37.50 %
			11,200.00	-2,800.00	8,400.00		7,700.00	-3,500.00	7,000.00	-4,200.00
147	TRAINING									
	5200.0000	HR	3.0000	-66.67 %	1.0000	15,600.00	2.0000	-33.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %
			15,600.00	-10,400.00	5,200.00		10,400.00	-5,200.00	26,000.00	10,400.00
148	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	
149	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
150	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
151	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			151,590.00		151,590.00		151,590.00		151,590.00	
152	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,331.00		7,331.00		7,331.00		7,331.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	4114 E BROADWAY AVE			120 N RALPH ST			3303 N SULLIVAN RD	
	99202-4531			99202-4744				
	SPOKANE WA 992202946			SPOKANE WA 992200008			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
153	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-4.00		-4.00		-4.00		-4.00	
154	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		25.00 %		25.00 %		25.00 %		-37.50 %
			4,000.00		5,000.00		1,000.00		2,500.00	
155	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.		200.00 %		250.00 %		200.00 %		150.00 %
			20,000.00		60,000.00		40,000.00		70,000.00	
156	NO TRESPASSING SIGN	EACH		200.00 %		250.00 %		200.00 %		150.00 %
	5.0000		250.0000		750.0000		300.0000		350.0000	
			1,250.00		3,750.00		1,500.00		1,750.00	
157	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.		300.00 %		-10.00 %		300.00 %		100.00 %
			5,000.00		20,000.00		15,000.00		4,500.00	
158	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00	
159	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.		-53.57 %		-57.14 %		-53.57 %		-42.86 %
	150.0000		7.0000		3.2500		3.0000		4.0000	
			1,050.00		487.50		450.00		600.00	
160	FINE AGGREGATE	C.Y.		100.00 %		50.00 %		100.00 %		130.00 %
	9.0000		50.0000		100.0000		75.0000		115.0000	
			450.00		900.00		675.00		1,035.00	
161	DEBRIS REMOVAL	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
162	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	L.F.		150.00 %		0.00 %		150.00 %		25.00 %
	830.0000		12.0000		30.0000		12.0000		15.0000	
			9,960.00		24,900.00		9,960.00		12,450.00	
163	VIBRATION MITIGATION AND MONITORING PROGRAM	L.S.		-63.64 %		-39.39 %		-63.64 %		-54.55 %
			165,000.00		60,000.00		100,000.00		75,000.00	
					-105,000.00		-65,000.00		-90,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4114 E BROADWAY AVE 99202-4531 SPOKANE WA 992202946 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100369	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
164	BUILDING CONDITION SURVEY									
	2.0000	EACH	15,000.0000	-73.33 %	4,000.0000	-53.33 %	7,000.0000	-50.00 %	7,500.0000	-50.00 %
			30,000.00		8,000.00		14,000.00		15,000.00	
165	DELAY COMPENSATION									
	15.0000	DAY	5,000.0000	-60.00 %	2,000.0000	-99.98 %	1.0000	50.00 %	7,500.0000	50.00 %
			75,000.00		30,000.00		15.00		112,500.00	
166	BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$18,428,247.34</u>	9.34%	<u>\$20,149,777.00</u>	17.76%	<u>\$21,701,400.00</u>	30.17%	<u>\$23,988,148.50</u>	30.17%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$18,428,247.34</u>	9.34%	<u>\$20,149,777.00</u>	17.76%	<u>\$21,701,400.00</u>	30.17%	<u>\$23,988,148.50</u>	30.17%

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			107.30 %				-100.00 %
			1,447,196.59	3,000,000.00	1,552,803.41		0.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	2.1000	ACRE	12,000.0000	15,000.0000	25.00 %				-100.00 %
			25,200.00	31,500.00	6,300.00		0.00		
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00			0.00		
4	REMOVING MANHOLE								
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	500.0000	-28.57 %				-100.00 %
			700.00	500.00	-200.00		0.00		
5	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	5.0000	EACH	350.0000	500.0000	42.86 %				-100.00 %
			1,750.00	2,500.00	750.00		0.00		
6	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			112,000.00	112,000.00			0.00		
7	WORK ACCESS								
		L.S.			481.10 %				-100.00 %
			1,320,000.00	7,670,467.00	6,350,467.00		0.00		
8	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE - RTW2-E AND SLAB								
		L.S.			1,150.00 %				-100.00 %
			40,000.00	500,000.00	460,000.00		0.00		
9	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE - BR. NO. 290/5								
		L.S.			44.72 %				-100.00 %
			2,120,000.00	3,068,000.00	948,000.00		0.00		
10	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	720.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.5000	75.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,440.00	2,520.00	1,080.00		0.00		
11	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	24.0000	L.F.	10.0000	40.0000	300.00 %				-100.00 %
			240.00	960.00	720.00		0.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
12	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			23,500.00	23,500.00		0.00			
GRADING									
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	20.0000	39.0000	95.00 %		-100.00 %		
	1100.0000		22,000.00	42,900.00	20,900.00	0.00			
14	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	24.0000	27.0000	12.50 %		-100.00 %		
	380.0000		9,120.00	10,260.00	1,140.00	0.00			
15	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	35.0000	60.0000	71.43 %		-100.00 %		
	30.0000		1,050.00	1,800.00	750.00	0.00			
16	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	20.0000	45.0000	125.00 %		-100.00 %		
	1190.0000		23,800.00	53,550.00	29,750.00	0.00			
DRAINAGE									
17	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	30.0000	27.0000	-10.00 %		-100.00 %		
	1220.0000		36,600.00	32,940.00	-3,660.00	0.00			
18	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH	2,700.0000	2,600.0000	-3.70 %		-100.00 %		
	1.0000		2,700.00	2,600.00	-100.00	0.00			
19	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	C.Y.	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %		-100.00 %		
	180.0000		9,000.00	18,000.00	9,000.00	0.00			
20	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.	C.Y.	50.0000	200.0000	300.00 %		-100.00 %		
	270.0000		13,500.00	54,000.00	40,500.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
DRAINAGE									
21	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B								
	860.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %				-100.00 %
			86,000.00	129,000.00	43,000.00	0.00			
22	QUARRY SPALLS								
	3.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %				-100.00 %
			600.00	300.00	-300.00	0.00			
23	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.								
	146.0000	L.F.	50.0000	23.0000	-54.00 %				-100.00 %
			7,300.00	3,358.00	-3,942.00	0.00			
24	BIO-RETENTION TREATMENT SOIL MIX								
	390.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	57.0000	-5.00 %				-100.00 %
			23,400.00	22,230.00	-1,170.00	0.00			
STORM SEWER									
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 4 - COS								
	10.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,500.0000	16.67 %				-100.00 %
			30,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	0.00			
26	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE								
	981.0000	L.F.	3.0000	10.0000	233.33 %				-100.00 %
			2,943.00	9,810.00	6,867.00	0.00			
27	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	534.0000	L.F.	20.0000	45.0000	125.00 %				-100.00 %
			10,680.00	24,030.00	13,350.00	0.00			
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	71.0000	L.F.	60.0000	130.0000	116.67 %				-100.00 %
			4,260.00	9,230.00	4,970.00	0.00			
29	POND CONC. OUTFALL								
	3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	2,700.0000	125.00 %				-100.00 %
			3,600.00	8,100.00	4,500.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STORM SEWER									
30	SIDEWALK DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	4.0000	EACH	3,700.0000	2,100.0000	-43.24 %				-100.00 %
			14,800.00	8,400.00	-6,400.00	0.00			
SANITARY SEWER									
31	SEWER MANHOLE - COS								
		L.S.			0.67 %				-100.00 %
			7,450.00	7,500.00	50.00	0.00			
32	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.								
	254.0000	L.F.	75.0000	58.0000	-22.67 %				-100.00 %
			19,050.00	14,732.00	-4,318.00	0.00			
33	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	122.0000	L.F.	100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %				-100.00 %
			12,200.00	8,540.00	-3,660.00	0.00			
WATER LINES									
34	WATER LINE 8 IN. DIAM. - COS								
		L.S.			-48.78 %				-100.00 %
			640,430.00	328,000.00	-312,430.00	0.00			
STRUCTURE									
35	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	1670.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	12.0000	-52.00 %				-100.00 %
			41,750.00	20,040.00	-21,710.00	0.00			
36	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A								
		L.S.			-92.00 %				-100.00 %
			750,000.00	60,000.00	-690,000.00	0.00			
37	SHORING - PIER 1 BUILDING								
		L.S.			706.45 %				-100.00 %
			310,000.00	2,500,000.00	2,190,000.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
38	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL								
	565.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	70.0000	100.00 %				-100.00 %
			19,775.00	39,550.00	19,775.00	0.00			
39	CONSTRUCTING 8 FT. DIAM SHAFT								
	407.0000	L.F.	2,300.0000	2,500.0000	8.70 %				-100.00 %
			936,100.00	1,017,500.00	81,400.00	0.00			
40	CONSTRUCTING 10 FT. DIAM SHAFT								
	440.0000	L.F.	2,750.0000	4,000.0000	45.45 %				-100.00 %
			1,210,000.00	1,760,000.00	550,000.00	0.00			
41	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE								
	260073.0000	LB.	1.2500	0.7500	-40.00 %				-100.00 %
			325,091.25	195,054.75	-130,036.50	0.00			
42	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL								
	7792.0000	LB.	1.2500	0.7500	-40.00 %				-100.00 %
			9,740.00	5,844.00	-3,896.00	0.00			
43	ST. REINF. BAR FOR PORTAL								
	1541.0000	LB.	2.5000	0.7500	-70.00 %				-100.00 %
			3,852.50	1,155.75	-2,696.75	0.00			
44	ST. REINF. BAR FOR REACTION SLAB								
	2670.0000	LB.	2.5000	0.7500	-70.00 %				-100.00 %
			6,675.00	2,002.50	-4,672.50	0.00			
45	QA SHAFT TEST								
	12.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,600.0000	-20.00 %				-100.00 %
			24,000.00	19,200.00	-4,800.00	0.00			
46	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR PORTAL								
	6.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	3,900.0000	290.00 %				-100.00 %
			6,000.00	23,400.00	17,400.00	0.00			
47	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR REACTION SLAB								
	18.0000	C.Y.	600.0000	1,200.0000	100.00 %				-100.00 %
			10,800.00	21,600.00	10,800.00	0.00			
48	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE								
	971.0000	C.Y.	750.0000	1,200.0000	60.00 %				-100.00 %
			728,250.00	1,165,200.00	436,950.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
49	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL								
	109.0000	C.Y.	850.0000	3,500.0000	311.76 %				-100.00 %
			92,650.00	381,500.00	288,850.00	0.00			
50	CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR SEAL								
	413.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	237.0000	18.50 %				-100.00 %
			82,600.00	97,881.00	15,281.00	0.00			
51	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER - WF50G								
	5024.0000	L.F.	350.0000	415.0000	18.57 %				-100.00 %
			1,758,400.00	2,084,960.00	326,560.00	0.00			
52	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
53	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 290/5 REPL								
	L.S.				0.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	0.00	0.00			
54	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP - TRENT								
	2213.0000	L.F.	150.0000	130.0000	-13.33 %				-100.00 %
			331,950.00	287,690.00	-44,260.00	0.00			
55	TRAFFIC PEDESTRIAN BARRIER								
	1077.0000	L.F.	300.0000	260.0000	-13.33 %				-100.00 %
			323,100.00	280,020.00	-43,080.00	0.00			
56	TRAFFIC PEDESTRIAN BARRIER - TRANSITION								
	140.0000	L.F.	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			42,000.00	42,000.00	0.00	0.00			
57	TRAFFIC BARRIER - TEXAS CLASSIC								
	1201.0000	L.F.	500.0000	330.0000	-34.00 %				-100.00 %
			600,500.00	396,330.00	-204,170.00	0.00			
58	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB								
	480.0000	S.Y.	350.0000	215.0000	-38.57 %				-100.00 %
			168,000.00	103,200.00	-64,800.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
69	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	33.0000	TON	200.0000	105.0000	-47.50 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			6,600.00	3,465.00	-3,135.00				
70	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	122.0000	L.F.	50.0000	13.7000	-72.60 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			6,100.00	1,671.40	-4,428.60				
71	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	1190.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.5000	0.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			1,785.00	1,785.00	0.00				
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION									
72	IRRIGATION SYSTEM								
		L.S.			-21.15 %				-100.00 %
			52,000.00	41,000.00	-11,000.00			0.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
73	INLET PROTECTION								
	20.0000	EACH	125.0000	77.0000	-38.40 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			2,500.00	1,540.00	-960.00				
74	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE								
	1095.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	37.0000	146.67 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			16,425.00	40,515.00	24,090.00				
75	STREET CLEANING								
	360.0000	HR	150.0000	230.0000	53.33 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			54,000.00	82,800.00	28,800.00				
76	SILT FENCE								
	1500.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.5000	-10.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			7,500.00	6,750.00	-750.00				
77	COMPOST SOCK								
	620.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			6,200.00	6,820.00	620.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
78	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	
			122,000.00	122,000.00			0.00		
79	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	1.1000 ACRE		15,000.0000	5,500.0000	-63.33 %			-100.00 %	
			16,500.00	6,050.00	-10,450.00		0.00		
80	SEEDING AND MULCHING								
	0.4000 ACRE		15,000.0000	5,000.0000	-66.67 %			-100.00 %	
			6,000.00	2,000.00	-4,000.00		0.00		
81	PSIPE BLUE ASH								
	22.0000 EACH		65.0000	262.0000	303.08 %			-100.00 %	
			1,430.00	5,764.00	4,334.00		0.00		
82	PSIPE SHADEMASTER HONEYLOCUST								
	21.0000 EACH		65.0000	262.0000	303.08 %			-100.00 %	
			1,365.00	5,502.00	4,137.00		0.00		
83	PSIPE AUSTRIAN PINE								
	22.0000 EACH		60.0000	262.0000	336.67 %			-100.00 %	
			1,320.00	5,764.00	4,444.00		0.00		
84	PSIPE BEBB WILLOW								
	180.0000 EACH		3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %			-100.00 %	
			540.00	1,260.00	720.00		0.00		
85	PSIPE PEACHLEAF WILLOW								
	180.0000 EACH		3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %			-100.00 %	
			540.00	1,260.00	720.00		0.00		
86	PSIPE REDOSIER DOGWOOD								
	159.0000 EACH		3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %			-100.00 %	
			477.00	1,113.00	636.00		0.00		
87	PSIPE MALLOW NINEBARK								
	159.0000 EACH		3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %			-100.00 %	
			477.00	1,113.00	636.00		0.00		
88	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE								
	159.0000 EACH		3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %			-100.00 %	
			477.00	1,113.00	636.00		0.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
89	PSIPE COMMON SNOWBERRY								
	159.0000	EACH	3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %		-100.00 %		
			477.00	1,113.00	636.00	0.00			
90	PSIPE BEBB WILLOW LIVE STAKE								
	388.0000	EACH	1.5000	11.0000	633.33 %		-100.00 %		
			582.00	4,268.00	3,686.00	0.00			
91	PSIPE PEACHLEAF WILLOW LIVE STAKE								
	388.0000	EACH	1.5000	11.0000	633.33 %		-100.00 %		
			582.00	4,268.00	3,686.00	0.00			
92	FINE COMPOST								
	1.1000	ACRE	15,000.0000	19,000.0000	26.67 %		-100.00 %		
			16,500.00	20,900.00	4,400.00	0.00			
93	MEDIUM COMPOST								
	0.4000	ACRE	15,000.0000	30,532.0000	103.55 %		-100.00 %		
			6,000.00	12,212.80	6,212.80	0.00			
94	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	408.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	9.0000	-82.00 %		-100.00 %		
			20,400.00	3,672.00	-16,728.00	0.00			
95	SOD INSTALLATION								
	2750.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %		-100.00 %		
			22,000.00	27,500.00	5,500.00	0.00			
96	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	1160.0000	L.F.	8.0000	3.5000	-56.25 %		-100.00 %		
			9,280.00	4,060.00	-5,220.00	0.00			
97	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE								
	2680.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			13,400.00	16,080.00	2,680.00	0.00			
98	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD								
		L.S.			2,400.00 %		-100.00 %		
			20,000.00	500,000.00	480,000.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
99	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER - COS								
	355.0000	L.F.	45.0000	34.0000	-24.44 %	15,975.00	12,070.00	-3,905.00	0.00
100	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB - COS								
	176.0000	L.F.	30.0000	29.0000	-3.33 %	5,280.00	5,104.00	-176.00	0.00
101	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND CURB TYPE 1								
	156.0000	L.F.	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	7,800.00	9,360.00	1,560.00	0.00
102	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND CURB TYPE 2								
	54.0000	L.F.	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %	2,700.00	3,780.00	1,080.00	0.00
103	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB - COS								
	14.0000	L.F.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	420.00	420.00	0.00	0.00
104	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
	13.0000	S.Y.	100.0000	310.0000	210.00 %	1,300.00	4,030.00	2,730.00	0.00
105	TRAFFIC ISLAND NOSE								
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	500.0000	42.86 %	350.00	500.00	150.00	0.00
106	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
		EST.			0.00 %	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00
107	PAINT LINE								
	4290.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %	2,145.00	2,145.00	0.00	0.00
108	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE								
	960.0000	L.F.	0.6000	1.0000	66.67 %	576.00	960.00	384.00	0.00
109	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE								
	780.0000	S.F.	4.0000	2.5000	-37.50 %	3,120.00	1,950.00	-1,170.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
110	PAINTED STOP LINE 70.0000	L.F.	4.5000 315.00	5.0000 350.00	11.11 % 35.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
111	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	32,300.00	20,000.00	-38.08 % -12,300.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
112	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	110,000.00	250,000.00	127.27 % 140,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
113	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.	15,000.00	50,000.00	233.33 % 35,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
114	ITS SYSTEM - COS/WSDOT	L.S.	124,370.00	200,000.00	60.81 % 75,630.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
115	ITS SYSTEM - ZAYO	L.S.	69,550.00	200,000.00	187.56 % 130,450.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
116	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1510.0000	HR	5.0000 7,550.00	3.0000 4,530.00	-40.00 % -3,020.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
117	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	260,000.00	135,000.00	-48.08 % -125,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
118	RIVER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	13,100.00	16,000.00	22.14 % 2,900.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
119	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1280.0000	S.F.	20.0000 25,600.00	12.5000 16,000.00	-37.50 % -9,600.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
120	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	5,000.00	3,500.00	-30.00 % -1,500.00	0.00	-100.00 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
121	PAINTED WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE								
	140.0000	L.F.	0.6000	2.7000	350.00 %				-100.00 %
			84.00	378.00	294.00	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
122	PROJECT PARTNERING								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00			
123	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	740.0000	C.Y.	13.0000	5.0000	-61.54 %				-100.00 %
			9,620.00	3,700.00	-5,920.00	0.00			
124	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	4940.0000	S.F.	1.0000	4.0000	300.00 %				-100.00 %
			4,940.00	19,760.00	14,820.00	0.00			
125	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	13.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	93.0000	132.50 %				-100.00 %
			520.00	1,209.00	689.00	0.00			
126	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL								
	91.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	127.0000	-36.50 %				-100.00 %
			18,200.00	11,557.00	-6,643.00	0.00			
127	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE								
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	342.0000	-31.60 %				-100.00 %
			1,500.00	1,026.00	-474.00	0.00			
128	STRUCTURE SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-80.53 %				-100.00 %
			190,000.00	37,000.00	-153,000.00	0.00			
129	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING								
		L.S.			54.17 %				-100.00 %
			2,400.00	3,700.00	1,300.00	0.00			
130	CONDUIT SYSTEM - AVISTA								
		L.S.			155.86 %				-100.00 %
			117,250.00	300,000.00	182,750.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
131	GAS LINE 6 IN. DIAM. - AVISTA								
	L.S.				-42.38 %				-100.00 %
			67,690.00	39,000.00	-28,690.00	0.00			
132	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	352.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	57.0000	-5.00 %				-100.00 %
			21,120.00	20,064.00	-1,056.00	0.00			
133	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2 COS								
	28.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	63.0000	5.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,680.00	1,764.00	84.00	0.00			
134	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 2 COS PREFERRED								
	7.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	1,700.0000	-71.67 %				-100.00 %
			42,000.00	11,900.00	-30,100.00	0.00			
135	SHARED USE BIKE RAMP WEST								
	1.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	2,000.0000	-66.67 %				-100.00 %
			6,000.00	2,000.00	-4,000.00	0.00			
136	SHARED USE BIKE RAMP EAST								
	1.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	2,000.0000	-71.43 %				-100.00 %
			7,000.00	2,000.00	-5,000.00	0.00			
137	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3								
	651.0000	L.F.	50.0000	33.0000	-34.00 %				-100.00 %
			32,550.00	21,483.00	-11,067.00	0.00			
138	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	11.0000	EACH	300.0000	280.0000	-6.67 %				-100.00 %
			3,300.00	3,080.00	-220.00	0.00			
139	SINGLE 6 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE								
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,500.0000	150.00 %				-100.00 %
			600.00	1,500.00	900.00	0.00			
140	DOUBLE 14 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE								
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	2,100.0000	75.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,200.00	2,100.00	900.00	0.00			
141	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE								
	4.0000	EACH	600.0000	305.0000	-49.17 %				-100.00 %
			2,400.00	1,220.00	-1,180.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
142	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	4.0000	EACH	700.0000	150.0000	-78.57 %				-100.00 %
			2,800.00	600.00	-2,200.00	0.00			
143	MANHOLE LID								
	4.0000	EACH	900.0000	670.0000	-25.56 %				-100.00 %
			3,600.00	2,680.00	-920.00	0.00			
144	COS MANHOLE - TYPE 1 48 IN.								
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	5,000.0000	42.86 %				-100.00 %
			7,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	0.00			
145	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE								
	11.0000	L.F.	150.0000	1,200.0000	700.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,650.00	13,200.00	11,550.00	0.00			
146	VALVE BOX LID								
	14.0000	EACH	800.0000	137.0000	-82.88 %				-100.00 %
			11,200.00	1,918.00	-9,282.00	0.00			
147	TRAINING								
	5200.0000	HR	3.0000	10.0000	233.33 %				-100.00 %
			15,600.00	52,000.00	36,400.00	0.00			
148	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00			
149	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
150	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
151	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			151,590.00	151,590.00		0.00			
152	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			7,331.00	7,331.00		0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
153	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-4.00	-4.00		0.00			
154	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-87.50 %		-100.00 %		
			4,000.00	500.00	-3,500.00	0.00			
155	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING								
		L.S.			400.00 %		-100.00 %		
			20,000.00	100,000.00	80,000.00	0.00			
156	NO TRESPASSING SIGN								
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	470.0000	88.00 %		-100.00 %		
			1,250.00	2,350.00	1,100.00	0.00			
157	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN								
		L.S.			10.00 %		-100.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,500.00	500.00	0.00			
158	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00			
159	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	150.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %		-100.00 %		
			1,050.00	1,500.00	450.00	0.00			
160	FINE AGGREGATE								
	9.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	115.0000	130.00 %		-100.00 %		
			450.00	1,035.00	585.00	0.00			
161	DEBRIS REMOVAL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00			
162	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE								
	830.0000	L.F.	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %		-100.00 %		
			9,960.00	8,300.00	-1,660.00	0.00			
163	VIBRATION MITIGATION AND MONITORING PROGRAM								
		L.S.			-52.12 %		-100.00 %		
			165,000.00	79,000.00	-86,000.00	0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/10/2020

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 17:52

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009509 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5135
 HWY : SR 000,090,290
 TITLE : SR 290
 SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 19Z022
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(025)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 23 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 31 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8727 W HIGHWAY 2 #100
 SPOKANE WA 992249424
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
164	BUILDING CONDITION SURVEY								
	2.0000	EACH	15,000.0000	15,000.0000	0.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00				
165	DELAY COMPENSATION								
	15.0000	DAY	5,000.0000	5,000.0000	0.00 %			0.00	-100.00 %
			75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00				
166	BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00	0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00				0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$18,428,247.34</u>	<u>\$30,912,884.20</u>	67.75%				\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$18,428,247.34</u>	<u>\$30,912,884.20</u>	67.75%		NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		NO BID THIS ALTERNATE